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Data Completeness Report

Notes: (1) Variables are individually listed only if they have greater than 5% missing data. These variables are listed under
the appropriate percentage category in the order in which they appear in the data file. (2) The Data Completeness Report
only captures information about system missing or other values that are declared missing. Codes that have a label implying
that they are missing but that are not declared missing values are not reflected in this report. Data users should consult the
codebook for more specific information about missing values. (3) Some variables that have 100% missing data may have
been blanked by ICPSR to protect respondent confidentiality. Data users should consult the codebook for more specific
information about blanked variables. (4) Data do not contain skip patterns or skip patterns are not reflected in the data as
coded.

Table 1: Distribution of Variables by Percentage of Missing Values--Vigilance Task

Variable Name and Label Percent of Cases with
(Total Cases =756 ) Missing Values
100.0% ( 9 of 9 variables) have 0% Missing Values

0.0% ( 0 of 9 variables) have 0% - 1% Missing Values

0.0% ( O of 9 variables) have 1% - 3% Missing Values

0.0% ( 0 of 9 variables) have 3% - 5% Missing Values

0.0% ( O of 9 variables) have 5% - 10% Missing Values

0.0% ( 0 of 9 variables) have 10% - 20% Missing Values

0.0% ( O of 9 variables) have 20% - 40% Missing Values

0.0% ( 0 of 9 variables) have 40% - 99% Missing Values

0.0% ( O of 9 variables) have 100% missing values
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Variable Description and Frequencies

Note: Frequencies displayed for the variables are not weighted.
They are purely descriptive and may not be representative of the
study population. Please review any sampling or weighting
information available with the study.

Summary statistics (minimum, maximum, mean, median, and
standard deviation) may not be available for every variable in
the codebook. Conversely, a listing of frequencies in table format
may not be present for every variable in the codebook either.
However, all variables in the dataset are present and display
sufficient information about each variable. These decisions are
made intentionally and are at the discretion of the archive
producing this codebook.
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Center for Education and Drug Abuse Research (CEDAR): Etiological and
Prospective Family Study in Southwestern Pennsylvania, Baseline Data, 1990-2011

ID

Location:

Variable Type:

ASSID

Location:

Variable Type:

VISIT

Location:

Variable Type:

HR1

Location:

Variable Type:

[United States]

Vigilance Task

ID

1-11 (width: 11; decimal: 0)
character

Based upon 756 valid cases out of 756 total cases.

ASSESSMENT ID

12-22 (width: 11; decimal: 0)
character

Based upon 756 valid cases out of 756 total cases.

VISIT

23-23 (width: 1; decimal: 0)

numeric
Value Unweighted
Frequency
1 756

Based upon 756 valid cases out of 756 total cases.

+ Mean: 1.00

* Median: 1.00

* Mode: 1.00

¢ Minimum: 1.00

¢ Maximum: 1.00

+ Standard Deviation: 0.00

%

100.0 %

Number of Hits divided by the number of Targets for the first 10 blocks (Blocks 1 - 10).

24-31 (width: 8; decimal: 4)

numeric

Value Unweighted

Frequency

0.0000 18
0.1111 33
0.2222 42
0.3333 92
0.4444 106
0.5556 125

%

24 %
4.4 %
5.6 %
122 %
14.0 %
16.5 %



FA1

Location:

Variable Type:
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Value Unweighted %
Frequency

0.6667 135 17.9%

0.7778 102 13.5%

0.8889 72 9.5%

1.0000 31 41 %

Based upon 756 valid cases out of 756 total cases.

+ Mean: 0.5616

¢ Median: 0.5556

¢ Mode: 0.6667

¢ Minimum: 0.0000

¢ Maximum: 1.0000

» Standard Deviation: 0.2398

Number of False alarms divided by 330 minus the number of Targets for the first 10 blocks
(Blocks 1 - 10).FA / (330 - TARG)

32-39 (width: 8; decimal: 4)

numeric
Value Unweighted %
Frequency

0.0000 110 14.6 %
0.0031 102 13.5 %
0.0062 102 13.5%
0.0093 69 9.1 %
0.0125 50 6.6 %
0.0156 30 4.0%
0.0187 32 42 %
0.0218 28 3.7 %
0.0249 18 24 %
0.0280 10 1.3%
0.0312 10 1.3 %
0.0343 6 0.8 %
0.0374 10 1.3 %
0.0405 5 0.7 %
0.0436 7 0.9 %
0.0467 7 0.9 %
0.0498 11 1.5 %
0.0530 10 1.3%
0.0561 4 0.5%
0.0592 5 0.7 %
0.0623 10 1.3 %
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Value Unweighted %
Frequency
0.0654 3 0.4 %
0.0685 6 0.8 %
0.0717 3 0.4 %
0.0748 4 0.5%
0.0779 4 0.5%
0.0810 3 0.4 %
0.0841 6 0.8 %
0.0872 5 0.7 %
0.0903 3 0.4 %
0.0935 5 0.7 %
0.0966 5 0.7 %
0.0997 3 0.4 %
0.1028 2 0.3 %
0.1059 1 0.1%
0.1090 2 0.3 %
0.1121 3 0.4 %
0.1153 1 0.1%
0.1184 3 0.4 %
0.1215 6 0.8 %
0.1246 1 0.1%
0.1277 2 0.3 %
0.1308 1 0.1%
0.1340 1 0.1%
0.1371 1 0.1%
0.1402 1 0.1%
0.1433 1 0.1%
0.1558 2 0.3 %
0.1589 3 0.4 %
0.1620 2 0.3 %
0.1651 1 0.1%
0.1713 2 0.3 %
0.1745 2 0.3 %
0.1776 1 0.1%
0.1869 2 0.3 %
0.1900 1 0.1%
0.1931 2 0.3 %
0.1994 1 0.1%
0.2056 1 0.1%
0.2181 1 0.1%
0.2305 1 0.1%
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Value Unweighted %
Frequency
0.2336 1 0.1%
0.2492 1 0.1%
0.2555 1 0.1%
0.2679 2 0.3 %
0.2741 1 0.1%
0.2773 1 0.1%
0.2835 1 0.1%
0.2991 2 0.3 %
0.3022 2 0.3 %
0.3583 1 0.1%
0.3801 1 0.1%
0.3925 1 0.1%
0.4548 1 0.1%
0.4611 1 0.1%
0.4798 1 0.1%
0.6044 1 0.1%
0.6417 1 0.1%
0.6791 1 0.1%
0.9221 1 0.1%

Based upon 756 valid cases out of 756 total cases.

¢ Mean: 0.0377

* Median: 0.0093

e Mode: 0.0000

¢  Minimum: 0.0000

¢ Maximum: 0.9221

+ Standard Deviation: 0.0791

HR2 Number of Hits divided by the number of Targets for the last 10 blocks (Blocks 11 - 20).

Location: 40-47 (width: 8; decimal: 4)

Variable Type: numeric
Value Unweighted %

Frequency

0.0000 24 3.2%
0.1111 25 3.3%
0.2222 76 10.1 %
0.3333 106 14.0 %
0.4444 98 13.0 %
0.5556 139 18.4 %
0.6667 121 16.0 %



FA2

Location:
Variable Type:

Value

0.7778
0.8889
1.0000

Based upon 756 valid cases out of 756 total cases.

¢ Mean: 0.5231

¢ Median: 0.5556

* Mode: 0.5556

¢ Minimum: 0.0000
¢ Maximum: 1.0000
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« Standard Deviation: 0.2349

Unweighted
Frequency

102
48
17

%

13.5 %
6.3 %
22%

Number of False alarms divided by 330 minus the number of Targets for the last 10 blocks
(Blocks 11 - 20). FA / (330 - TARG)

48-55 (width: 8; decimal: 4)

numeric

Value

0.0000
0.0031
0.0062
0.0093
0.0125
0.0156
0.0187
0.0218
0.0249
0.0280
0.0312
0.0343
0.0374
0.0405
0.0436
0.0467
0.0498
0.0530
0.0561
0.0592
0.0623
0.0654

Unweighted
Frequency

104
112
89
75
39
37
23
19
27
12
13
7
10
19
14
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%

13.8 %
14.8 %
1.8 %
9.9%
52 %
4.9 %
3.0 %
25%
3.6 %
1.6 %
1.7%
0.9%
1.3%
25%
1.9%
0.9%
0.8 %
1.3 %
1.2%
1.2%
0.5%
0.5%
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Value Unweighted %
Frequency
0.0685 2 0.3 %
0.0717 2 0.3 %
0.0748 1 0.1%
0.0779 4 0.5%
0.0810 2 0.3 %
0.0841 2 0.3 %
0.0903 5 0.7 %
0.0935 2 0.3 %
0.0997 2 0.3 %
0.1028 1 0.1%
0.1059 3 0.4 %
0.1090 2 0.3 %
0.1121 4 0.5%
0.1153 2 0.3 %
0.1184 3 0.4 %
0.1215 2 0.3 %
0.1246 2 0.3 %
0.1308 3 0.4 %
0.1340 5 0.7 %
0.1371 4 0.5%
0.1433 1 0.1%
0.1464 4 0.5%
0.1495 2 0.3 %
0.1526 1 0.1%
0.1558 2 0.3 %
0.1589 1 0.1%
0.1651 1 0.1%
0.1682 1 0.1%
0.1776 2 0.3 %
0.1838 1 0.1%
0.1900 3 0.4 %
0.2025 2 0.3 %
0.2056 4 0.5%
0.2150 1 0.1%
0.2181 1 0.1%
0.2274 1 0.1%
0.2305 1 0.1%
0.2368 2 0.3 %
0.2679 1 0.1%
0.2710 1 0.1%



HR_OVERALL

Location:
Variable Type:
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Value Unweighted
Frequency

0.2835
0.2928
0.3022
0.3146
0.3396
0.3551
0.3645
0.3769
0.3832
0.3956
0.4112
0.4206
0.4299
0.4579
0.5140
0.6075
0.6137
0.6324
0.6449
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Based upon 756 valid cases out of 756 total cases.

* Mean: 0.0401

* Median: 0.0093

¢ Mode: 0.0031

¢  Minimum: 0.0000

¢ Maximum: 0.6449

+ Standard Deviation: 0.0808

Number of Hits divided by the number of Targets for all blocks (Blocks 1 - 20).

56-63 (width: 8; decimal: 4)

numeric

Value Unweighted

Frequency

0.0000 8
0.0556

0.1111

0.1667 16
0.2222 21
0.2778 34
0.3333 52

%

0.1 %
0.3 %
0.1 %
0.1%
0.1 %
0.1%
0.1 %
0.1%
0.1 %
0.1%
0.3 %
0.1%
0.1 %
0.1%
0.1 %
0.1%
0.1 %
0.1%
0.1 %

%

1.1%
0.7 %
1.2%
21%
28 %
4.5 %
6.9 %



FA_OVERALL

Location:

Variable Type:
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Value

0.3889
0.4444
0.5000
0.5556
0.6111

0.6667
0.7222
0.7778
0.8333
0.8889
0.9444
1.0000

Based upon 756 valid cases out of 756 total cases.

¢ Mean: 0.5423

¢ Median: 0.5556

+ Mode: 0.5000

¢ Minimum: 0.0000

¢ Maximum: 1.0000

» Standard Deviation: 0.2006

Unweighted
Frequency

50
68
83
81
80
73
56
42
42
24
10

2

%

6.6 %
9.0 %
11.0 %
10.7 %
10.6 %
9.7 %
7.4 %
5.6 %
5.6 %
32%
1.3%
0.3 %

Number of False alarms divided by 660 minus the number of Targets for all blocks (Blocks 1

- 20).

64-71 (width: 8; decimal: 4)
numeric

Based upon 756 valid cases out of 756 total cases.

« Mean: 0.0389

¢ Median: 0.0125

¢ Mode: 0.0031

¢  Minimum: 0.0000

¢ Maximum: 0.7181

» Standard Deviation: 0.0713
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